


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19849/2025

Bhagwan Sahai & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Ramnath & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sparsh Bansal for
Mr. Akshay Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pragyan Goswami for
Mr. Manvendra Singh Tanwar
Mr. Umed Singh through VC with
Mr. Tanish Jalap

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

21/04/2026

Let notice for the unserved respondents be further awaited
for a period of two weeks.

List the matter on 11.05.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /72